income statement has been restated by $1,111,000 to reflect the cost of divestment incurred in that year (refer to Note 5c), this impacts closing
retained earnings as well.

Accounting Policy

The Group’s accounting policy in respect of deferred costs of divestment has been revised and is included in Note 2f.

Financial Impacts
In accordance with the transitional provisions of Interpretation 20 and change in accounting policies for deferred cost of divestment, these
policies have been applied prospectively from the start of the comparative period, being 1 July 2012. The impact of these changes in accounting
requirements on the:

〉〉 Income Statement for the year ended 30 June 2013;

〉〉 Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2013;

〉〉 Statement of Financial Position as at 1 July 2012;

〉〉 Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 30 June 2013; and

〉〉 Earnings per share for the year ended 30 June 2013.

is set out as follows:

Notes to the Financial Statements

112

www.kingsgate.com.au

a)	� Group Income Statement
year ended 30 June 2013

As reported
year to

30 June 2013

$’000

Interpretation
20

Restatement

$’000

Deferred Cost
of Divestment
Restatement

$’000

As restated
year to

30 June 2013

 $’000

Sales revenue 329,282 – – 329,282

Cost of sales (280,452) (2,049) – (282,501)

Gross profit 48,830 (2,049) – 46,781

Exploration expenses (675) – – (675)

Corporate and administration expenses (21,152) – (1,111) (22,263)

Other income and expenses (15,490) – – (15,490)

Foreign exchange loss (745) – – (745)

Share of loss in associate (1,353) – – (1,353)

Impairment losses (332,271) – – (332,271)

Impairment of investment in associate (537) – – (537)

Loss before finance costs and income tax (323,393) (2,049) (1,111) (326,553)

Finance income 2,587 – – 2,587

Finance costs (18,809) – – (18,809)

Loss before income tax (339,615) (2,049) (1,111) (342,775)

Income tax benefit 15,889 615 – 16,504

Loss after income tax (323,726) (1,434) (1,111) (326,271)

Earnings per share (cents per share)

Basic loss per share (213.3) (0.9) (0.8) (215.0)

Diluted loss per share (213.3) (0.9) (0.8) (215.0)

The Interpretation 20 restatement impact to loss after income tax reflects the net impact of the change in production stripping costs capitalised for the
year, and the depreciation charged in the year.

The change in accounting policy for deferred cost of divestment impact to loss after income tax reflects divestment cost capitalised in the year under the
previous accounting policy and now expensed.

 

34. � Impact of adopting Interpretation 20 and voluntary change in accounting policy
for deferred cost of divestment continued

Notes to the Financial Statements

113

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

continuedu

b)	� Group Statement of Financial Position
at 30 June 2013

As reported
at 30 June 2013

$’000

Interpretation
20

Restatement

$’000

Deferred Cost
of Divestment
Restatement

$’000

As restated
at 30 June 2013

 $’000

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 30,494 – – 30,494

Receivables 9,431 – – 9,431

Inventories 62,032 – – 62,032

Other assets 40,605 – (8,408) 32,197

Total current assets 142,562 – (8,408) 134,154

Non-current assets
Restricted cash 5,474 – – 5,474

Inventories 44,731 – – 44,731

Available-for-sale financial assets 767 – – 767

Investment in associate 1,485 – – 1,485

Property, plant and equipment 190,231 – – 190,231

Exploration, evaluation and development 336,546 24,649 – 361,195

Other assets 37,797 (26,903) – 10,894

Deferred tax assets 10,395 – – 10,395

Total non-current assets 627,426 (2,254) – 625,172

Total assets 769,988 (2,254) (8,408) 759,326

Current liabilities
Payables 41,185 – – 41,185

Borrowings 84,101 – – 84,101

Derivatives held for trading 1,271 – – 1,271

Current tax liabilities 272 – – 272

Provisions 3,797 – – 3,797

Total current liabilities 130,626 – – 130,626

Non-current liabilities
Payables 5,921 – – 5,921

Borrowings 115,657 – – 115,657

Deferred tax liabilities 10,228 (676) – 9,552

Provisions 33,596 – – 33,596

Total non-current liabilities 165,402 (676) – 164,726

Total liabilities 296,028 (676) – 295,352

Net assets 473,960 (1,578) (8,408) 463,974

Equity
Contributed equity 605,504 – – 605,504

Reserves 18,319 (144) – 18,175

Accumulated losses (149,863) (1,434) (8,408) (159,705)

Total equity 473,960 (1,578) (8,408) 463,974

Notes to the Financial Statements

114

www.kingsgate.com.au

34. � Impact of adopting Interpretation 20 and voluntary change in accounting policy
for deferred cost of divestment continued

c)	� Group Statement of Financial Position
at 1 July 2012

As reported
at 1 July 2012

$’000

Interpretation
20

Restatement

$’000

Deferred Cost
of Divestment
Restatement

$’000

As restated
at 1 July 2012

 $’000

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 87,031 – – 87,031

Receivables 12,226 – – 12,226

Inventories 56,079 – – 56,079

Other assets 38,720 (1,910) (7,298) 29,512

Total current assets 194,056 (1,910) (7,298) 184,848

Non-current assets
Inventories 30,314 – – 30,314

Available-for-sale financial assets 1,751 – – 1,751

Property, plant and equipment 239,237 – – 239,237

Exploration, evaluation and development 545,032 21,536 – 566,568

Other assets 27,858 (19,626) – 8,232

Deferred tax assets 10,211 – – 10,211

Total non-current assets 854,403 1,910 – 856,313

Total assets 1,048,459 – (7,298) 1,041,161

Current liabilities
Payables 42,597 – – 42,597

Borrowings 35,697 – – 35,697

Derivatives held for trading 2,685 – – 2,685

Current tax liabilities 11,655 – – 11,655

Provisions 2,993 – – 2,993

Total current liabilities 95,627 – – 95,627

Non-current liabilities
Payables 6,681 – – 6,681

Borrowings 121,847 – – 121,847

Deferred tax liabilities 29,110 – – 29,110

Provisions 19,381 – – 19,381

Total non-current liabilities 177,019 – – 177,019

Total liabilities 272,646 – – 272,646

Net assets 775,813 – (7,298) 768,515

Equity
Contributed equity 599,618 – – 599,618

Reserves (20,407) – – (20,407)

Retained earnings / (accumulated losses) 196,602 – (7,298) 189,304

Total equity 775,813 – (7,298) 768,515

Notes to the Financial Statements

115

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

d)	� Group Statement of Cash Flows
for the year ended 30 June 2013

As reported
12 months to
30 June 2013

$’000

Interpretation
20

Restatement

$’000

Deferred Cost
of Divestment
Restatement

$’000

As restated
12 months to
30 June 2013

$’000

Net cash from operating activities 85,020 4, 876 (1,111) 88,785

Net cash from investing activities (141,326) (4,876) 1,111 (145,091)

Net cash from financing activities (1,691) – – (1,691)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (57,997) – – (57,997)

Prior to the adoption of Interpretation 20, all cash outflows associated with production stripping were disclosed as operating activities. On adoption of
Interpretation 20, the cash outflows that were initially recognised as part of the stripping activity assets were reclassified to investing activities.

Prior to the change in accounting policy for deferred cost of divestment, all cash outflows relating to the deferred cost of divestment were disclosed as
investing activities. Following the adoption of the revised accounting policy, all cash outflows relating to the cost of divestment have been reclassified to
operating activities.

e)	� Earnings Per Share
 for the year ended 30 June 2013

As reported
year to

30 June 2013

Cents

Interpretation
20

Restatement

Cents

Deferred Cost
of Divestment
Restatement

Cents

As restated
year to

30 June 2013

Cents

Basic loss per share (213.3) (0.9) (0.8) (215.0)

Diluted loss per share (213.3) (0.9) (0.8) (215.0)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Loss after income tax (323,726) (1,434) (1,111) (326,271)

Number Number Number Number

Weighted average number of shares used as the denominator

Weighted average number of ordinary shares used as the denominator in calculating basic
earnings per share

151,766,220 – – 151,766,220

Adjustment for calculation of diluted earnings per share: options – – – –

Weighted average number of ordinary shares and potential ordinary shares used as
the denominator in calculating diluted earnings per share 151,766,220 – – 151,766,220

116

www.kingsgate.com.au

Directors’ Declaration

Directors’
Declaration

In the Directors’ opinion:

a)	 the financial statements and notes that are set out on pages 66 to 115 and the Remuneration